24-HOUR ACCIDENTAL DEATH AND DISMEMBERMENT 

We will pay the percentage of the Principal Sum shown in the Table of Losses below when You , as a result of an Injury 
occurring during Your Trip sustain a loss shown in the Table of Losses below. The loss must occur within one hundred 
eighty one (181) days after the date of the Injury causing the loss. The Principal Sum is the Maximum Benefit Amount 
shown in the Schedule of Benefits.  

Table of Losses  
Type of Loss  Benefit Amount  
Loss of Life  100% of Principal Sum  
Loss of both hands  100% of Principal Sum

[...]

while upon airport premises designated for passenger use immediately before boarding or immediately after 
alighting from an aircraft on which You  are covered by this Policy.  

that results in a loss shown in the Table of Losses below. The loss must occur within one hundred eighty one (181) days 
after the date of the Injury causing the loss. The Principal Sum is the Maximum Benefit Amount shown on the Schedule 
of Benefits.  

Benefits will be paid as follows:   

Table of Losses  
Type of Loss  Benefit Amount  
Loss of Life  100% of Principal Sum